PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Penrith Corporation				09/17/2012		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	Siemens Med	lical Sc	olutions USA, Inc.			
Street Address:	51 Valley Stre	eam Pa	irkway			
City:	Malvern					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVA	NIA				
Postal Code:	19355					
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Total: 1				ĺ	
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
		11595	5171			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				1159517	
Fax Number:	Fox Number: 7323213014					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Email:	jenny.ko	@siem	ens.com		\$40	
	Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation					
				Ċ		
Address Line 2: Attn: Intellectual Property Dept.						
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenny G. Ko						
Total Attachments: 7						
source=Patent Rights Assignment - Penrith Corp#page1.tif						
source=Patent Rights Assignment - Penrith Corp#page2.tif						
source=Patent Rights Assignment - Penrith Corp#page3.tif						
source=Patent Rights Assignment - Penrith Corp#page4.tif source=Patent Rights Assignment - Penrith Corp#page5.tif						
source=Patent Rights Assignment - Pennin Corp#page5.in source=Patent Rights Assignment - Penrith Corp#page6.tif						
source=Patent Rights Assignment - Penrith Corp#page0.tif						
PATENT						

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 17th day of September, 2012, by Penrith Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the patents and patent applications (and patents issuing on such applications) set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Patent Rights</u>") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "<u>Inventions</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2012 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to transfer, sell and convey to Assignee certain assets of Assignor, including the Inventions and Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Inventions and Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Inventions and Patent Rights from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to the closing under the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. Assignor does hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Patent Rights or patents as shall be granted upon the Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

(Signature page follows.)

PATENT REEL: 029030 FRAME: 0345

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

PENRITH CORPORATION

anno By: Michael

Name: Michael G. Cannon Title: President, Secretary & Treasurer

DM3\2287368.1

. ÷

PATENT REEL: 029030 FRAME: 0346

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

COUNTRY	DATE FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
US	10-Nov-06	11595674		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	16-Nov-06	11560545	7789833	INTEGRATED NERVE STIMULATOR AND ULTRASOUND IMAGING DEVICE
US	10-Nov-06	11595033	8220334	TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595025	7984651	TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595728	8079263	TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	16-Dec-11	13327950	8166822	TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	8-Feb-07	11672596	7891230	METHODS FOR VERIFYING THE INTEGRITY OF PROBES FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS
US	8-May-09	12437990		ULTRASOUND SYSTEM WITH MULTI-HEAD WIRELESS PROBE
US	5-Feb-07	11671104		AUTOMATED MOVEMENT DETECTION WITH AUDIO AND VISUAL INFORMATION
US	8-Feb-07	11672566		PROBED FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS
US	8-Dec-06	11635961		DEVICES FOR COVERING ULTRASOUND PROBES OF ULTRASOUND MACHINES

PATENT REEL: 029030 FRAME: 0347

COUNTRY	DATE FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
US	10-Nov-06	11595340		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595171		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595729		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595027		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	9-Jul-12	13544350		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595706		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595341		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595164		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595335		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595601		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595334		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM

COUNTRY	DATE FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
US	10-Nov-06	11595701		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595557		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	16-Dec-11	13327908		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	10-Nov-06	11595336		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
US	5-Feb-07	11671299		AUTOMATED MOVEMENT DETECTION WITH AUDIO AND VISUAL INFORMATION
US	5-Feb-07	11671307		AUTOMATED MOVEMENT DETECTION WITH AUDIO AND VISUAL INFORMATION
US	8-Feb-07	11672607		PROBES FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS
US	8-Feb-07	11672576		PROBES FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS
US	8-Feb-07	11672622		ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS
EP	8-Nov-07	78701596		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM
EP	8-Nov-07	78701588		TRANSDUCER ARRAY IMAGING SYSTEM

COUNTRY	DATE FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
EP	1-Feb-08	87142063		PROBES FOR ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS
EP	1-Feb-08	87250882		ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS
US	7-Oct-11	13269209		ULTRASOUND IMAGE PERFORMANCE DETERMINATION

PATENT REEL: 029030 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 09/26/2012